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Government of India

Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines

omice of the Regional Controller of Mines, Jabalpur 

File No.: MP/Jabalpur/Ironore-23 7- 7Z- Jabalpur, Dated: 18.01.2022 

To, 
Shri Nitin Sharma (partner) 
M/S Shree Sai Industries, 
Shop No. 3, Bengali Club Market, Jabalpur
Distt. Jabalpur (M.P.) 482002 
Email sharma.nitin074@gmail.com, shrisaiindustries074@gmail.com 

Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in respect to 

Dhamdha Ironore & Manganese Mine over an area of 22.00 hect. in Jabalpur District of 

M.P.. 

Sir, 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were 

found violated in your above mentioned mine during inspection on 1802/2022-by the undersigned 

&Shri Deepak Sharma, SMG, in presence of Mr Nitin Sharma, Partner.

fRT . 

No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operations in any area except

in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of 

Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the system established by the State
Government pursuant to the proviso to clause (b) of sub-section (2) of section 5 or approved 

by the competent authority of the Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration and Research, 

in respect of minerals specified in Part B of the First Schedule to the Act where the grade of 

such atomic minerals is equal to or above the threshold value limits declared under Schedule-

A of the Atomic Minerals Concession Rules, 2016.

The document of above mentioned mine was approved vide letter No.- MP/Jabalpur/Iron & 

Manganese /RMP-29/2020-21 dated 11/12/2020 incorporating proposal of working from 

Rulk 
11 (1) 

2020-21 to 2024-25. 

The bench parameters have not been maintained as per approved proposal. 

In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR-2017. 
01. 

Non-compliance of the rule 11(1) & of MCDR-2017 may lead to suspension of Mining
02. 

operations under the provisions of rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017. 

You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 

office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
03 

(TrvTT forara)

NOO: 

ufafefa faa: 
01.The Director of Geology & Mining, Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Khanij Bhavan, 29-A,Arera 

Hills, Bhopal(M.P.) for information and further necessary action.

02. The District Collector, Jabalpur (M.P.) for information. 
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